

LAC No. 38/18

12.12.2018

Present: Sh. M.C.Verma, Ld. Counsel for petitioner with petitioner in person.

Sh. Rajat Tanwar, Ld. Counsel for UOI who has filed BTF and time sought to file WS. Four weeks time is granted to file WS with advance copy.

Notice to DDA received back. DDA be served afresh on taking fresh steps for 16.04.2019.

(Neeraj Gaur)
ADJ-1(North)/Delhi/12.12.2018