

17-09-2019

Present: Counsel for Petitioner.

Counsel for respondents.

Sh. Prabhunath Singh, Kanoongo for LAC

Copy of petition supplied. Two weeks time granted to the respondents to file the WS with advance copy, failing which opportunity shall be closed.

Put up for filing of replication, admission-denial of documents and framing of issues on 14-11-19.

(NEERAJ GAUR)

ADJ-1(N)/Rohini/Delhi/17-09-2019