

LAC 38/18
MEHAR SINGH
Vs.
UNION OF INDIA

14.11.2019

Present: Grandson of petitioner.

None for the respondents.

Sh. Narender Kumar, from LAC office.

It is submitted by grandson of petitioner that
Advocate are on strike and seeks adjournment.

In the given circumstances, matter is adjourned.

Re-notify on 05.02.2020.

(Pankaj Gupta)
ADJ-1(North)/Delhi
14.11.2019