

LAC- 38/18

Mehar Singh Vs. Union Of India

**The matter has been taken up through video conferencing via Cisco Webex.**

04-03-2021

Present: Sh. M.C. Verma, Counsel for the petitioner.

None for UOI/R-1.

None for DDA/R-2.

An application u/o 22 Rule 3 CPC has been moved by the LRs of the deceased petitioner. Let notice of the application be issued to the respondents on filing of PF/RC/speed post, authorized courier by the petitioner for next date of hearing.

Counsel for the petitioner submits that he shall file the Surviving Members Certificate on or before the next date of hearing. Request allowed.

Put up for reply and arguments on the application on 27-05-2021.

(Pankaj Gupta)  
ADJ-1(North)/Delhi/04-03-2021