

LAC No. 38/18

Mehar Singh vs UOI

25.08.2021

The matter has been taken up through physical hearing.

Present: Sh. M.C. Verma, counsel for the petitioner.

None for the respondents.

Counsel for the petitioner dropped the surviving member certificate in the drop box kept in the court room. The same be taken out after three days from today and be placed on record.

PF filed for service of the application u/o 22 R 3 CPC. However, notice could not be issued for want of whatsapp number and E-mail ID.

Let fresh notice of the application be issued to the respondents on filing of PF/RC/speed post/courier as well as through electronics mode for next date of hearing.

LAC is directed to file the LR verification report within six weeks from today.

Put up for further proceedings on 16.11.2021.

(Pankaj Gupta)
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/25.08.2021