

LAC No.38/18

16.112021

**The matter has been taken up through physical hearing.**

Present: Sh. M.C. Verma, counsel for the petitioner.

None for the R-1/UOI.

Ms. Manya Batra, counsel for R-2/DDA.

Sh. Jai Prakash, Kanungo on behalf of DDA.

Sh. Mukesh Kumar, Patwari on behalf of LAC.

Counsel for the petitioner seeks time to file the SMC during the course of the day. Heard. Request allowed. As requested, matter is adjourned for 17.02.2022.

(Satish Kumar)  
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts  
Delhi/16.112021